

L. Allyson Honaker (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

April 6, 2023

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: Electronic Application of Rowan Water, Inc. for an Alternative Rate Filing And An Investigation Into Rowan Water, Inc., and Its Individual Directors, Larry Johnson, Danny Stevens, Danny Cox, Mike Collins, Enoch Blair, and Its Manager, Jerry Patrick, for Allegedly Failing to Comply With KRS 278.300 and a Commission Order - Case No. 2022-00252

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed, please find for filing, Rowan Water Inc.'s ("Rowan Water") revised confidential information pursuant to the Commission's March 30, 2023 Order, in the above-styled case.

This is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on April 6, 2023, and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

d'Ally Stenn

L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure